

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

102184869

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
, , , ,	Name: Creative Technology Ltd.	
E-MU SYSTEMS, INC.		
	Internal Address: Creative Resource 31 International Business Par	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (California)	City: Singapore State: Zip: 609921	
Other MRO 8-6.02	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership	
B. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	☑ Corporation-State Singapore	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: June 24, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	riddinorial manifely a abordoot too, attached.	
1. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,616,670	
Additional number(s) at	ı tached □∎ Yes ဩ∎ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Karen Howe-Behrooz	(
valle.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
nternal Address: Creative Labs, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
nternal Address: Creative Labs, Inc.	Enclosed	
nternal Address: Creative Labs, Inc. Corporate-Legal	Enclosed	
nternal Address: Creative Labs, Inc.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Corporate-Legal Corporate-Legal Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
nternal Address: Creative Labs, Inc. Corporate-Legal	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Corporate-Legal Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Corporate-Legal Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
Corporate-Legal Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
Corporate-Legal Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE That ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Corporate-Legal Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	

00000183 1616670 08/08/2002 GTDN11

40.00 DP 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0438**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, Creative Technology Ltd., Assignee, hereby appoints:

Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq. COOLEY GODWARD LLP Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Telephone: (650) 843-5000

as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process and proceedings affecting the registration shown below may be served.

MARK/COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASSES
PROTEUS	1,616,670	Registered 10/9/90	15
United States			

Respectfully submitted,

Creative Technology Ltd. a Singapore Corporation

Date:

28/7/02

By:

Sivananthan Sivagnanatnam Director of Legal Affairs

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, E-MU Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1600 Green Hills Rd., Scotts Valley, California 95067 (hereafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the marks set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Creative Technology Ltd., a Singapore corporation, having its printipal place-of business at 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609'321, Republic of Singapore (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the trademark registrations therefor and the ongoing and existing business to which the marks set forth in Schedule A pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in an I to the trademarks as set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Scotts Valley, California, on this 2/

ı

, 2002.

E-MU SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Donald P. Scott

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0440

Schedule A

MARK/COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASSES
PROTEUS	1,616,670	Registered 10/9/90	15
United States	·		
PROTEUS	A533,313	Registered 4/27/90	15
Australia			
PROTEUS	488,898	Registered 10/31/90	9, 15
Benchux			
PROTEUS	06526/1992	Registered 7/24/92	9, 15
Denmark			
PROTEUS	128,363	Registered 10/5/93	15
Finland			
PROTEUS	1,610,016	Registered 5/7/90	15
France			
PROTEUS	1,171,315	Registered 1/24/91	1.5
Germany			
ULTRAPROTEUS	2,091,851	Registered 2/13/95	15
Germany			
PROTEUS	586,898	Registered 12/30/92	15
Italy	,	-	
PROTEUS	2,651,197	Registered 4/28/94	24
Japan			
PROTEUS	256,377	Registered 3/11/94	9, 15
Sweden			
PROTEUS	1,423,250	Registered 4/26/90	15
United Kingdom			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2002 --- REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0441